


DEBGRIPTI?B REPORT ON ENLISTMENT '
Amnnuuh. hmeummm m
Naiaa n!gim Alooock

Height 8

Apparent age. 9 ___years________ months,

(rirth when fully expanded __inches.

Range of expansion
Colors Dark, WHphw: Brown,

Chest measurement, ]
inches,

Distinctive marks Eyess Blue,

_— = - —— == - -

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin._

| Relationship '__._a.’_'r‘

Particulars as to Marriage.

(@) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spineter or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(o) Pment address, (d) Slgnnbun nf omm vm-i.fying entry from m&iﬂm

RO ()

() 4
Verified from certificate.

Particulars as to Children.

Date and Pllm of Birth ()

Christian Names

Verified from certificate

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

Corps in  [Regt. or  Promotions, Reductions, Army

which served | Depot Casualties, &o. Rank Dated
Servioe towards limited engagement reckons from ‘p. 7/16
Jomed st Ste Jomm's Ap. 7/18

’P,mm i .ra..f/ iz //,

Service not al-
lowed to reckon
for fixing the
rate of pension

years | days

SBervice in Re-
perve not allowed)
to reckon to-
wards 8. C. Pay

years | days

|
|
{

Signature of Officers
certifying correctness
of entries




Examined

Peclared Age. ..

Trade or Oceupation. . ..
Height

Weight

Chest S{iirth when fully expanded. .

re-
ment ( Range of expansion. .

Phyeieal Development. ..

I ) Arm
Vaccination Marks
{ Number

When Vaecinated

Vision

[
1
(a) Marks ‘ndieating congenital peculi |
arities or previons disease {

|

L

(b)) Slight defeets bt not sullicient to
Canse Rejection

't
Approved by (Signainre)

{ Rank)

Enlisted

. Joined on Enlistment ...

County.

SPECIAL RESERVE.

-

da 191 5‘

at %i
[

of

days

7 inches

} 3 FZ"'TI)H.
36 34

6‘ 5_6 inches

& feot

inches }

REGULAR ARMY.

day of

years

inches

inches

Right ! Left

Right

Mmdeﬁ‘
el

Medical Officer.

-~

7] daydf 05

on

T Gorpe. Rtegt), No, -

e

]




-——Bomcls. Courts of Inquu-y, meatmn. v
Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or |
gical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatmen

Date Bfld Detaile, Mﬂ(ﬂhﬂ i
d /0/ / 2 "
/7'”/‘{- _ . Vrcalalion S22 Y tiore
/s | 22 - VT
= s Cpenaka. A en % _

l ’ 1

i .

|

i

|

|

|

| 4

!
1
L

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.
. . | Date of Date of | Date of Date of
Station or Troopship | Arrival or Departure or Station or Troopship Arrival or Departure or
| Embarkation | Disembarkation. Embarkation |

s:k}rhw%h}

Disembarkation




. Army Form 1, 1237.
MEDICAL CASE SHEET.*

Regimental No. Rank, Surname, Christian Name. °
Unit. W‘“’" Age. 9o ﬁ:! . Service. bl

Dismcﬁ_%g_&d_,_._ RPN S S T A & L o kocr
“H




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Phduct Shed

Forms

W. P. Gilfith & Sons Led, Printers, Old Bulley, E.C. g jay-
[533] Wi3s71/604 400m 3/l8x-1 53 56 80,

Bignatare of O. C. Company A

Regimental Number and !\'n_nlr_\ { Enlists nout

— y ! Age Un/jw years months
LIg | e e ;
: 3 | Place and Date) /d/

Jointd ate ;
- — e £ Enlis e
Joined I S 5‘—/.5

\\:lh L\.lU u's ycars.

Joined ] ato -—=—-== | Period of {
|

Joined ___ with Roserve years.

I~ | ] Dimte of
| Date of 3 | 1 e Names of | 8 awand or ol e T
Place | Offence | Rank 2::’:]“ OFFENCE ViGstemce ! Punishiment awarded ooy | ) REMARKS

Utk w16 . /[ﬂ/fw/mnd@a/ g

/0. &y
/

‘Iﬁ:l ‘@ uoy | Aunry

| To be carried over
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Statement of Account of Late 2ad Licut. Alcock, A.W.

From 1 (both days inclusive)
B Led‘er Folio No. . Pres a 'K 1 " 1
i : ' No.of|  Rate Amount Dr. or.
Date Particulars
' . &!I ey ) e i Yl £ ey
. Cr.
Balance from lest afc period endl! i
11/6/17. g g
Pay
| Field Allowance |
I. Mess ”» i -.\
i
|
j @ $ 4.8631 $ - |
} Dr.

Balance from last a/c | [ | [

| WaTERLOO PLACE,
: LONDON, S.W.
g |
Bhsy  5tn] cardZee om-kit, P & R. . [ |
- Voucher No. 23. (4|11
1

|

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, | ! [ ]
|
:

| Aug 15th Charges on Effects, P & R.O.

Voucher No. 1959, 9

. heched
This ascount is,in

accordance wi.h 1nformation
received at the Pay & Record
; : Office to ¢ /22 //% and is

| f therefore subject to amend-
| | ment if, and as miy bs found 3
necessary.

’ | |

_'Totals £ 6 8115 3| 2
Debit Balance
Credit ,,

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LOND®N, S.W., :
Deoubﬂr ,.5 1"_1‘_ cm

“f
Lé




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Statement of Account of Late 2ma Lisut. Alcock, A.W.
From to (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.

Preswmed "Killed in sotion" 14/4 /17, 2

No. of Rare Amount Dr. or.
Date Particulars Days | per Day
$ S s d £ s d.
i 5 | — e = R I — ] 5
| Cr. | |
| ' . g
| Balance from lestajfc period endq’l st ;
g 11/6/17. | £ 16 si 2
| | |
Pay
|
Field Allowance |
Mess -
| i
| |
@ $ 4.86% | $
|
i
Dr. i
Balance from last a/c
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WATERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W,

May \5th Car{iga on Kit, P & R. 0.

i Voucher No. 23. 4 |11
|15tk Charges on Effects, P & R.d. 5
| Voucher No. 1959. 1 2

Totals g e‘ slis| 3| ¢
Debit Balance |
Credit




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS -
qlh—lq:&-h. M e No.13 ./
ereby ngree, until f ohﬁuuon by ip si official form to make an A t of
k Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
D, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Pe ns, such payment to be made on proof
f identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person *"' Persons

DI rned viz. :

rient:u \\11ﬂl1cr W!ft‘ Uul-i 5
bertificate| other Relative or Nasmk (in fall) ADDRESS
No. Frieni ) |

TR ‘/Jrg/ﬁu o

AMOUNT
{each persom)

' . Total Allotment, § i éo

HO‘I'E.—Th.I.s form must be complated by the Oﬁm Cammand.ing Company. sig'ned by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the







1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS
(G‘.Lh-'&h ,vw{u. , Regl. No’

, lm'eby agree, until funfmr‘:mﬁﬁcanon b similar official form to make an Allotnfent of
—

Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentmned P 2 ns, such payment to be made on proof

or

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person *"* Persons
concerned, viz. :

Hientity ,Whether Wile, Child, | Asmoust
,jlt nlhchl'{i:I:llln‘r or Nane (in fall) ADDRRESS {each person)
1 — i T + Pl - e § =

S » 93.4; __

=

Totul Allotment, $ | -é

D E'..—_—‘.l‘his funn must be cnmplemd by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the anum.eer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make tl:e
u.i.red payma:yu appﬂution




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER. 55,
S 493% , | 24779 /9

Received /feom /Af’ %.)’Jf //ff’ﬂ%wﬂ///?l?:/ ._%ey('”m”f
M@ dtem a %7‘7(:& L /Z//O/A,lm

S o/ /(1/ /@M
A’%f.% ﬁ’:m.fe

Ja/ance

S W
3 Lo~
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August 11, 1919

od

e
8t.Barbe Dist.

Dear Sir:
I enclosé herewith

cheque for $43.54,balance of estate of
late 2/Lieut A, V. Ma__k.duo you as Ade

ninistrator of his estate,
I aisoc enclosé here-

with Letters of Administration.

G, el
“S ;ﬂ__/
Capt.

PAYHASTER & O 4/c RECORDS,
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October 20th,1922.

The Manager,
Bank of Montreal,
Wiaterloo Plaee,

London,SaV.,

Dear Sir:-

I have been requested by the noxt of kin of the
late Seeond Lisutenant Augustus Alcock,Royal lifld.Regiment,
to forward you the enclosed pasg book,and to ask that you be
good enough to have it written up and returned to me at your
earliest convenienee.

Thanking you in anticipation,

*Yours truly,

ka jor 4
Paymaster
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14777 /1/R.& ©. 818t December,

Mrs. M. uﬂoot.
Griguet,
Newfoundland.,

Madam,
2/Lt. A, coock resumed dead

Wikh reference to your letter 7/11/17 (80s2):
&8s requested I am enclosing a list of Soldiers
belonging to D Company, 1/1 Newfoundland Regiment,
who are now Prisonere of War in Germany.,

As you will probably be aware this office has

- made enquiries in every possible quarter in the
attempt to obtain information concerning those who
were posted as Missing on 14th April last, and it is
very mueh regretted that your son is among those
concerning whom nothing could be asgcertained.
Accordingly, after six months had elapsed, the only
course xx remaining was to presume, according to
official custom, that he had died on or about
14/4/17.

Although no particulars of his grave site have
been received here, it is inevitable that after
every big engagement there should be numbers who
‘must always remain unaccounted for. Should,
however, any information come to hand at any time,
it will immediately be pompunicated to Roldqunrtoru‘
Ste John's, for tranemission to you ae 2/Lt. Alcook's
next of kin. o

\
I am,
Madam,
Your obedient servant,

Major,

HA/NW Chief Paymaster & O. i/0 Records.

7.

T
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? 14777/1/R.4 C. . 818t December,
E " Mre. M. Alcock,
: Griguet,
Newfoundland .,
Madam,

3‘!“0 A Q,oook. Em d.ﬂ

Wikh reference to your letter 7/11/17 (8032):
as requested I am omolont§§ & list of Soldiers
belonging to D Company, 1/1 Newfoundland Regiment,
who are now Prisoners of War in Germany. 5

As you will probably be aware this office has
made enquiries in every possible quarter in the
attempt to obtain information concerning those who
were posted as Missing on 14th April last, and it is
very mueh regretted that your son is among those
concerning whom nothing could be ascertained.
Accordingly, after six months had elapsed, the only
course xx remaining was to presume, according to
official custom, that he had died on or about
14/4/17.

Although no particulars of his grave site have
been received here, it is inevitable that after
every big engagement there should be mumbers who
must always remain unaccounted for. Shoulad,
however, any information come to hand at any time,
it will immediately be commmicated to Hoadquarturt'
Ste John's, for tranemission to you as 2/Lt. Alcock's
next of kin.

I am,
Madam, -
Your obedient servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.
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NEWFOUNDLAND g_glg_;i_e_gﬁlﬁ_r_

& Copy of letter received from 915 COpl. F.G. Dawe,
. Royal Newfoundland Regt., Prisoner’ of War, :
Soltau Z.3010, Baracke Nr. 11, Prov. Bnnnovor,

Germany.

15th April 1918. (4599).

Dear Sir:- 2nd Lieut. A.A. Alcock.

Y In reply to your letter of the 21st Feb., asking for news

A d of 2nd Lieut. A.A. Alcock, I regret to say that I cannot give

4 you any definite information of him. I heard that he was
killod on the 14/4/17, but I do not know whether this was true
or not. I should think if he is in this country you would
certainly have been notified of the fact.

Cpl. Maclean, who is a prisoner of war and who I think wal
in Mr. Alcock's platoon, should be able to give you some :
satisfactory information.

I wish you would send me veririoation of my rank at your
earliest convenlence.

I remain,
Yours respectfiully,

)

(Ssgd) F. G. DAWE, Cpl.




"AGENCE INTERNATIONALE DES PRISONNIERS DE GUERRE

' b COMITE INTERNATIONAL DE IA CROIX-ROUGE JoS3#0L |

« INTER ARMA CARITAS
.

Priéré de rappeler

dans la réponse le
No ci-dessous :

ALCOCK Augustus, S/Lt., 1st Newfld., Canadian Contingent.

, Concerning the above named, we have received from Pte.
Wm., James FRAMPTON, 2280, lst Newfld., same Contingent, in-

A ONOLAND Cpyrberned at HEILSBERG, the following statement, dated 16.12.17.

3 o)
_J,.'.gi‘\/ 58, VICTORIA 8T. \%‘4}1

LONDON,S. W,
=16 APR 1918 )# ; "Killed April 14th, 1917°,
N
& om0

¥

}




© COMITE INTERNATIONAL DE TA CROTX-ROUGE
AGENCE INTERNATIONALE DES PRISONNIERS DE GUERRE

L 3

mtsn: ARMA CARITAS — g
Priére de rappeler Genéve, ekt i it nirasins ek A

dans la réponse le

No ci-dessous :

ALCOCK Augustus, S/Lt., 1st Newfld., Canadian Contingent.
———""—-;

Uh / ( Wm, James FRAMPTON, 2280, 1st Newfld,, same Contingent, in- E
éf Q‘(\ terned at HEILSBERG, the following statement, dated 1612417

o

"

, Concerming the above named, we have received from Pte,

/ ? ' *Eilled April 14th, 1917%,

&




MEMORANDUM

No.. 0"

From

MINISTER OF MILITIA,
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND
_December 20, ,9; 7.

|

1o Chief Paymaster & 0., 1/c Records,

/76

68 Victoria St.,
L““n B.'.I.

1037

SUBJECT:

Lte AcAJAlcock(Deceasedl.

e il

4

The er of the above officer
has written to lrs, Baird, mother|
of Lt. A.B.Baird, stating that
is of opiniomn, that Lt, ilcoeck
be & prisoner of Var in Germany, |
and unable to communicate with her
owing to postal regulations which|
mey be in operation in Germany.

Lt. Alcock was in command of Ro,
14 Platoon, on the 14th of April,|
when he was reported missing. I |
shall be glad if you will find out
from 0fficer commanding lst Batti«
alion, or some other source, if |
any man of No. 14 platoon are prig
oners of war in Germany, Will yom
then address a letter to such man or
men, requesting them to give you pny

of, concerning Lt. Alcock,

Mre., Aleock refuses to balievg
thet he son is dead, and writes &
very pathetic le tter.

I shall be glad if you will tale
'b. ggeible |

\M (

REPLY

Wﬁ‘ 191?

Please return ORIGINAL and renin DUPLICATE

%o MGW

owned oL
£ fé’b«._,

Dated

iz Adticon 20

information they may be in ‘10830*10!1




- o
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amowtwwnlum mumn.wm 0.&0Co,

1038/21/3 50 L Tw

PAYMA\ e & OFFICLR 1/C RECO% :

Ncﬂmﬂlqu’ﬂﬂ)CONﬂNGtNT
«)C} V¢ ,1&)R;A (‘:TREET

LONDON S:W 1
ENGL&ND_J

"~ Officer Commanding,
1st.Battalion,
Royal Nfld Regt.,
Bl E. Fo_

Pay & Record Office,

;LTo'A-A‘ALCOCK, (Presumed Dead).

. ® G

. The following is quoted from
the Hon. Minister of Militia's
No. 0- 116 of 20/12/17 (my No.
464).

"The mother of the above
"Officer has written to Mrs.]r
"Baird, stating that she is
"of opinion that rt.
"Alcock may be a prisoner of
"war in Germany, and unable
"to communicate with her
"owing to the postal regulaj
"tiona which may be in oper
"ation in Germany.
"Lt. Alcock was in comma
"of No.1l4 Platoon on the 14t
"of April when he was report
"missing. I shall be glad
"if you will find out from
"Officer Commanding lst
“Battalion, or some other J

"source, if any men (over




of.14 Platoon are prisoners .. & g

~ "of war . AS Y
"then address a letter to sugh. -~ |
"man or mer requesting them | ‘. |
"to give you any information| .
"they may be in possession
"of concerning Lt. Alcook.

"Mrs. Alcock refuses to |
"believe that her son is dea@ga
"and writes a very pathetic | '
"letter.

"I shall be glad if you
"will take whatever steps
"may be possible and let me
"know the results.”

Can you please give the
information asked for in
second paragraph?

K F e

for
Chief Paymaster & 0.1 Records.

e F
At

.~ 9 ) _
n':e‘.'f_idt" ' 0 . T.
.. -1 2 | o
FERIGE ; :

Ref. tolﬁq__ _ /d:
Reo'd. 16.FE$1918_- _

ACK'E.  rorccommosss fomssimmamnismec]

AN’ d.  oommmmsniiosiriars sarieesiserd
Eis o mad
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i 4_1_9335/ R.&.C.

2 EEWPOUNDLAND coMr:
- / : . 88, u r smot.
/ I F N_“. _' i o o ’ -J‘ » 8.W. 1.

. . . ? r . 4 T ”_"".*"'T""_""j““ e Badinde A
1 AR e § : 21st February, 1918. i

»

1133, Pte: As F. Ommond, a@ ™"
Royal Newfoundland Regimént, _\" . -
; _.‘f(_ief'angeri'enlager, : »
AL schneidemuhl,
P Posen, ""Germany.

Will you ploa..i._,_inf;n\.n_o if you can g‘i}tp any
information regarding ond Lisut. A. A. Aleogk, of the
Newfoundland Regiment, wio was posted as "missing”
14/4/17% ' g

&
; 1
- £ ]

N afuey,
" 1...,,...-" 1

/ / Lt N
v i
r';. "
A ¥
“" N.B. Please inform this Office of any change of your ]

S address, which is at present understood to be as
\ indicated above.

-

R T
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The Nanarer,
lanﬁ Corporation,
Lothbury, E. O.

Bir.ﬂ_

MISSING I 1D _MEH

It being understood, through the courtesy of
ire. Ce¢ Re MHorris, that enguirdes oconcerning missing Officors
and Men, if inscoribed in accompanying form of card togethepr
with photograph, are purgued through your kindly off 1ces,
I bep to enclcoses

' ‘1 Photograph,
By 1 Postcard,
miting to,-

gﬂ-'t. As He Alm.
lat. Hewfoundland Rogiment,

I am,
air,
!cur obediént Barvnm.

- = n.
Pmumtoi/r M’”’&o




*, o’ L
Swiss Bank Corporation. - \\
BASLE - ZURICH - ST GALL - GENEVA — LAUSANNE -~ LONDON.
WEST END BRANCH: (1¥ REGENT STREET, WATERLOO PLACE, LONDON, S.W.

3 | 43_95//@ﬁ \ |

CAPITAL IssuED & Fuwy Pain-up .3, 280.000.

RESERVES. . 110000
%,Ec.z Ty
4.

> . 28th Nay 1917

Paymaster & Officer i/o Resords,

Pay & Record Office
S8, Victoria Street, 5.V,

We ave in receipt of your letter of the 35th
inst,, with enclosuses re 3/1t, A. W, dloodk, lst

Newfoundland Regiment, with which we are doing the
necessary. We shall advife/immediately of any reply

... We may receive,
‘ faithfully,
_._-‘-"' B




INTER ARMA CARITAS

Franc de Po‘rl.'

ror Seriae i %/ M / MM.;// ol @//’c

cation, please refer to :
> 5 & j/‘; / Onc o / é_e oL~
\ <
'y

c%m on. TV




33 5‘,9. Gen¢va (Switzerland J Mc.. 2 ﬂ 191/5?'

..J. IN® 61012 |

Avd. -We.regret- that, at 'present," we are unable to give you any
R deﬁmte news regarding
-

S e /coa/z 24-&/ P

TS
nﬂ."-{'

Up~ tm:;;e this ngse hat not been included in the

German lists. But should an ] fation reach us, you may be assured

that we shall let yqu’l(now ithout delay.
Yours falthfully. %

Ageace Inlernalionale des Prisonniers de Guerre. fc_




Late 2ad Lieut. Alcock, A.W.

Presumed *Killed im sotion® 14/4/17.

----- period ended
11/6/17.




Late 2nd Lieut. Alcock, A.W.

Presumed "Xilled in action® 14/4/17.

period ended
11/8/17.
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FEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGERNT

4

. T2 gk A
STATEMENT of ACCOUNT of ﬁéﬁ’ é v/( ' / 0 4 ;7 - ;Cé‘ ’

From To (both daya inclusive)

Pay
Field Allowance

Mess Allowance
J &

- 8 #4.86 2/3

J .
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EWFOUNDLAND

»

STATEMENT of ACCOUNT o
From

Ledger rfolio HNo.

PARTICULARS

Rate

No.of | per
Days | Day.
f

|

. from Lamt &/ec.

|
l

|
539

@ g4.83 2/7
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Newfoundland Contingent
Pay & Record Office, -
58, Victoria Street, '

XXX Madam,

18th inoi., .
it is regretted that no information concerning

2/Lt. A.W. Alcock, 1st Newfoundland Regt., has
been received at this office, beyond the first
official intimation "Missing believed Killed".

If you have a Photograph of this officer, it
i1s suggested that you may be good enough to send
it to this office, which will-arrange for its

insertion in a publication clrculated through the .
Priosoners of Wwar Camps in Germany. :

XXX Madam,

Mrs, S. om‘bett' . d 8
#7, Hawkhill Avenue, for Paymaster & 0. /o Records.
- Ayr, - Scotland. - :







2let December,

2/Lieut. A. W. Alcoock,

2/1 Newfoundland Regiment,

’e'ton-on-m' N.B.

REVOLVER, BINOCULARS & COMPASS.

With reference to your letter 20/12/18, kindly apply
to the Adjutant and ask him to refer to my No.5097/538,
with regard to which all stocks of these items were

forwarded and are no longer Rept here, please.

Major,

Paymaster & O, 1/c Records.




2978/1

July 24th '
2/Lisut. A. Alcoock,

2/1st. Newfoundland Regt.

Hewton-on-Ayr.
F.l/’o?t y

OQUTFIT ALLOWAWOE.

Referring to your letter 2¢/7/18, £50/
has been placed this day to your credit with the Bank of
Montreal, 9 Waterloo Place, with a request to forward you
direoct Pass and Cheque Books. This represents a round
sum on acoount,- balances due will be deposited at' the .

close of next Pay Period.

. S/Ialtut.
Asst. Paymaster,
For Paymaster & o‘i/c Records.
+

v
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Lte AedsAloock(Decoased).

The mother of the above officer
hags written to irs, Baird, mother
of Lte AsB.Baird, stating that she
is of opiniom, that Lte .lcock may
be a prisoner of Var in Gernany
and unable to commu:icate with her
owing to postal regulations which
may be in operation in Germany,.

Lt. Aloock was in commend of lio,
14 Platoon, on the l4th of ipril,
when he was reported missing, I
shall be glad if you will find out
from Officer cormanding lst Batt-
alion, or some other sowrce, if
any man of No. 14 platoon are pris
onere of war in Germany. ¥Will you
then address a letter “o such man or
men, requesting them to give you any
information ¢ may be in nossession
of, concerning Lt. Alcocks

Hrs. Aleock refuses to believe
that he son im dead, and writes &
very pathetic lstter.

I shall be glad if you will take
whatever @

teps be posaibdble

and lot me nwm
7/

._f. I. ki

Minteter of Militia.




Chief Paymastor & 0, 1/o Seees
65 Vietoria St,, -
London Healele

Lte isihedloook( lececoedd.

_The mothor oi the sbovo offiocer
has written to 'rs, Jaird, mothor
of Lte AsB.Baird, stating thot she
is of onpinion, that Tt, .leock may
be o prisoner of Var in sernany,
and unable to commm dente with hor
owing to nostul regulations which
may bo in operation in Germuny.

Lte Aloock wus in commend of lo.
14 P"latoon, on the l4th of /ivril,
when he was ronorted mieninge I
ghall be glsd if yon will find out

from Officer commending lst Batt-
alion, or soma other sounrco, if

any men ¢f lo. 14 nlatoon are piin
onere of war in Germany. Will yom
then addrecs a latter “o snch nmun or
men, requesting them to give jou any
information thoy may be in ~oeseseion
of, concerning Lte Alcocks

lirg, Aleock refuses to beliecve
that he son is dead, and writes &
very pathetic 1s tter.

I shall be glad if you will taie
whotover ateps may bc posaible

and lot me lmow M
L

iinioter of Militia.

= -
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From

MINISTER OF MILITIA,
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND |

December 20, 9/ 7.

' To Chief Paymaster & 0. i/o Records,

58 Viotoria 8%,
London S,W.l.
1037

SUBJECT:

Lte A.A,Alcock(Deceased).

The mother of the above officer
has written to Mrs, Baird, mothey |
of Lt. A.B.Baird, stating that s
is of opinionm, th;t Lt. Alcock
be a prisoner of War in Germany,
and unable to communicate with he
owing to postal ro;ulationl which
may be in operation in Germany,

Lt, Alcock was in command of No.
14 Platoon, on the l1l4th of .l;pril
when he wae reported missing,
shall be glad if you will find out
from Officer commanding lst Batt-
alion, or some other source, if
any man of No. 14 platoon are pris-
oners of war in Germany, Will you

men, requesting them to give you

of, concerning Lt. Alcock. |

Mres. Alcook refuses to believe
that he son is dead, and writes a
very pathetic letter.

I shall be glad if you will takui
whatever steps may,be possible

(4 4

then address a letter to such man or
ny
.tn:l.'amtin they may be in possession

EPLY

quAG- 8

L and retain DUPLICATE

Dated

Please return ORIGI

B b A
il
W .

NEWFO OUNDLANI -
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CONTINGENT,



Griquet.

Dear Mrs Alcock,

With furtlier reforence to my letter of
4th April,concerning the nqu:i.n‘inah were being made
on your behalf concerning the death of Lieumt,.i.i.Alcook.
I have o inform you that the repert of 1181 Pte.A.F.
Osmond ,has now been received, Pte.Osmond is & prisoner of
war and writes as follows;

2l-4-18,
8ir,
m.i‘t’:::{::;“%:.::.ﬁx.x“&.‘i” " Sear ix'1s
Platoon,my Plateon wes 14,1 saw him advanoing.
Owning to dust etc. I lost % of him after de
teken prisoner,I heard thet ﬂ.uck hed been ed,

be t through the head. this informeti
um o mnnu; nnmm .
1
d1e mt,

‘m' AsF,08mond.

Yours faithfully,

f ; Lieut.Colonel
: Chief Staff 0fficer,

ke B

e e




urs. mm,
Griguat.

3 ~ Dear lrs, .loook i-

: have been communioated with
by tho Resord “£fice, londen forvarding a statomemt
given by lioe 903, 30xg's Le -ellows, Prisomor of lar.
The statement iz as follows: ’

"Refarring to your lettar of 3lst -

Fobe 1918, Ref. 2634/R%C., I beg to inform you that 2/Lieut
AJhe Aloock of the lewfoundlsnd Regiment was killed on

the 14/4/17. "
(3gd.)"Levi Bollowse"

Yours faithfully,

T —

Tieut. Col. ’

Chiof stagf Officer.




m. w M.
Grigquet.

Dear lirs. Aleoock,~
I am writing to inform you thot it is ny
~ regrettable duty to forwerd %o you by "S.8.SUSU"
one Grip which belonged to your san fleut,.
Alcoak of The Royol Newfoundland Regimemt,

Assuring you of my decpest sympathy in yow
bereavement snd in the renewed sorrow which the
recaipt of thece effects mu t enteil,

I am enclosing horewith receipt, will you
-indly sign seme en 4 returm ¢t your earliest
convenimnce

Yours sincopely,

g

for Lieut.Col.C.8.0 .
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Dar Mre, Alsook:=
I am u-iting to inform you that it i my

regrettable duty to forward to you, by "S.5.
PROSPERO" gpe Bale and one Grip, which belonged

to your son, the late Lieut. Aleock of The
Royal NWewfourdlend Regiment.

1 am encloeing haroﬁith. receipt. Will
you kindlykeign same and return at y ur earlieet

convenienc .

Ascuring you of my deepest sympathy in your
bereavement, and in the addeddsorrow whi h the

recedpt of these effects must entail.

I em,
Yours singerely,

Gaptlin .

Mrg, Mary Aleook,
Griguet.

Eno'l 1.

i e

e
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Copy of letter received from 915 Cpl. F.G. Dawe,
Royal Newfoundland Regt., Prisoner of War,
Soltau Z.3010, Baracke Nr. 11, Prov. Hannover,
Germany.

15th April 1918. (4599).

Dear Sir:- 2nd Lieut. A.A. Alcock.

In reply to your letter of the 21st Feb., asking for news
of 2nd Lieut. A.A. Alcock, I regret to say that I cannot give
you any definite information of him. I heard that he was
killed on the 14/4/17, but I do not know whether this was true
or not. I should think if he is in this country you would
certainly have been notified of the fact.

Cpl. Maclean, who is a prisoner of war and who I think was
in Mr. Alcock's platoon, should be able to give you some
satisfactory information.

I wish you would send me verification of my rank at your
earliest convenience.

¥ I remain,
Yours respectfiully,

(sgd) F. G. DAWE, Cpl.




Ter L

Dear m. Ml- b

'-uu tho and of Dec, of last year
m.mnmutmmtus sho had received

! a letter from you concerning your sonm, Lieute. A.A, Alocock.

A lottor was forwardod o $he Record 0ffice, Tondon ool
this oase, and a reply has no¥ been rocoived; coples of
correspondence ire attached for your informatiom; You
will @ee by the note on the foo% of the stiuho;l. that

.

the five prisomers of war whose names arc goted have been
. wkitten to, and replies are awaited from them through
the Record 0ffice, London.
Yours faithf:lly,

mm' 0'3.0.
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COPY NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

58, Victoria Street,

21st Fébruary, 1918.

1131 Pte. A. F. Osmond,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Gefangenenlager,
Schneidemuhl,
Posen, Germany.

Will you please inform me if you can give any information

regarding 2nd Lieut. A. A. lloock, of the Newfoundland
Regiment, who was posted as "missing" 14/4/17%

(Sgd) H. A. TIMEWELL.

REPLY. Received P.&.R.0. 8/7/18. (No. 6122)

From: 1131 Pte. A.F. Osmond, 1lst Bn. Nfld Regt.,
Gefangenenlager,
Schneidemuhl, Deutschland.
21/4/18.

Sir:

Re Minute I: On 14th April whilst attacking Lt. A.
Alcock was in my rear in 16 Platoon and my Platoon was 14.
I saw him advancing. Owing to dust etc. I lost sight of
him after being taken prisoner I heard that Lt. A. Alcock
had been killed being shot through the head.

Hoping, Sir, this information will lead to something
definite.

I remain, Sir,
Your humble servant,

(Sgd) A. F. OSMOND.

1st Newfoundland Regt.

L:; Prmeste, o Matitee bller
L Aol Vol (Ve 0-116) dBmacfuh
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Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,

To: Q\)JN\N W {%W q-"v .191cg

CR. 2-/¢

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER I/C RECORDS.

With the compliments of:
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offider Commanding,
1st Bdttalion,
‘Royal Nfld Regt.,
B. E. F.

Pay & Record Office,

«20th Junuary, 8

LT. A-A'ALCOGK, (Presumed Dead ).

the Hon.
No. O- 118 of 20/12/17 (my No.
484 ).

The following is quoted from
Minister of Militia's

"The mother of the above
"Officer has written to lrs.
.”Baird stating. that she is

n;g t Lt.
oqk 3'b9 a prisoner of
- igg An:Germany, and. unable
to communicate’ with 'Hér
"owing ,to fhe postsl regula-
’tionsaihicﬁ may be in oper-

"ation in Germany.

"Lt. Alcock was in command
“of No.14 Platoon,on the 14th

-~ Pof” April when hée was. reported,

"missing. I'shall be glad
"if -you will find out from
"Officer. Commanding lst
'Battalion, or Bome other °

"source, if any men {oye

74-

-{“(‘.... ;

i ve

lat Bn. Roval Ffld Regt.

‘To: Pay.% Record_Office;;

Fehruary, lzth 1918.

Fxhauat ve erquiries
have been made about this 77f
Officerr but I resgret that
no furtier information nan be
ohtained. The difficulty
lieg in the fact that-thereé
are so very few at present
serving with this RBattns who:
took part in the attack and
who were in the Company on
the day and were in a positio
to krow, '

Capt. Rennell who was
commending D. Coy. that day,
informs me‘ that he saw Lt.
Alcock ahead of him, lying
down when he Capt. Rendell 4=
was himself wounded. A Heavy :
machine gun fire was directad
on the Coy at the time, & :

pt. Rendell ordered his
men to lie low and rush

forward bgtween the bursts




% i -"4"' .-

J"ﬁ? 14 Platoon are pri;dneib-_
Will you
: ”thah address a letter to auqh_:

/ot war in Germany.

0r”man requesting
'to give you any information
they may be in possession
"of concarning Lt. Alcock.

‘ *lirs. Alcock refuses to
--,!'beltave that her son is dead
"and writes a very pathatic

"letter.

o s+ "Iishall - be glud“ir you
will take whatever steps’
may be possible and let me
"know the rosulta. |

“Can you please give the
~Anformation. asked 'for in
second paragraph?
R R T oy Thg et 51

! _1;‘!2? P '
ﬂf B 10f g
}_q

: fér HaJ.,
Chief Paynaater & O.i/c Records.

Gl - B

| '.,',_satnss‘-r:emﬁe . °£1ws

‘was killed,

No furthe?"fﬁ

5. “trace has bpen found in
CEhig OfficoAinCe e .. .

" jwThe following sof No.
14 platoon are prisoners

‘ f mar in Germahy--

889 . Cpl. ¥. Bannister.
“g03. Pte. L. Bellows.
1131, "  AF. Osmorid.
*F, Dawe.
1a%72. v R. Le Grow.

(spd) . R.H. Tait,

Royal Newfoundland Regt.




Extract of Communication received from Pay & Record

0ffice,London dated October 17,1917.

$/Lieut. A. Alcock.

Postedas "Missing" 14/4/17, end presumed Dead for
0fficial purposes on the 14/10/17,




Extract from Cesualties received from London,dsted Mey 7,1918.
UNOFFICIAL KILIED IN ACTION 14/4/17

Copy of letter receivedd by the P & R.0, from the Swiss Bank Cor- y
paation,dated 3/5/18 (4027):

" Referwimg to previous correspondence,we beg to infom you
"that our Genevae Office have received the following letter
"from the Queen Victords Jubillee Fund Associption:

With reference t» our enquiries,we beg to infomm you -
"that the Central Committee,Germem Red Cross, Berlin,has intimated
"us that according to information received from comrades the
¥fmndermentioned Offizers end: Men of The Newfoundleand Rogi.ment
"have been killed in actiond- :

$/Lieut, A.W.Alcock,..Killed 14th April 1917.
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2758 Cable Connection with all the World

&

. - —

e e st _AIIMW Sent m?u’b,loct to the Foll&wlng{condltlom:

‘The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. ¥

In case the Message shall never'reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P, T., they will refund the amount by the Sender for such Message.

‘The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
__resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
| transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. :

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purwnes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ar.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusiyely, althoyeh workeghas part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

Signature of Sender. FEANALY - Address

Line ¥ - . Check
Number. Rcd z Sent by.

Dated April 19, 1917,
2o Mrs. Mary Alcock,
Griquet.

~Regret.to inform you Record Office, London,
today officially reports Second Lieut., Augustus
Alcock, missing, believed killed in action April
fourteenth,
J .R. BENNETT
Colonial Secretary,

iR :RATOR ‘. s .
NOz T;OR'I‘{’ET;1’:1:5!5353&1.8;9 is not to be sent until receivinz office

notifies that messege to Rev. E.S, Tarrant, St., Anthony, hes
been delivered and acted upon,

FOR TYPEWRITER

P R s iy




S R Allﬁiﬁi”ﬁmmm .

‘The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of 80 doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination I:{.mnm of any neglect or default of the N.-P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P, T,, they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

' The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have pccurred. ;

The control of the N. P. T. over the M. e shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ar.d the ﬁ P. T, shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, nll.hongi worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram m ded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.

Dated April.1l9, 1917.
<o Rev. B. S, Tarrent,
St. Anthony.

Regret to inform you Record Office, London,
today officially reports Second Lisut. Augustus
Alco;k, son of Mrs, Mary Alcock, Griquet, missing,
beliéved killed in action April fourteenth. Please
inform relatives.
J . BENNETT
Colonial Secretary.
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Axtract from Desuslities received from the Bs . He O
London, datedBth August 1918

# 2/Lt. A. ALCOCK.

2544 Pte. S. Halfyard R. Newfoundland fegiment., prisoner
of war, Parchim, Germany, stated dn April 1918,
" I saw Lt. Alcock killed on April 14th 1917 at Monchy"
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p
_ Extract of Casualty List received from P.R.0.,lomdon
dated 16th, April 1918,

g{!-t. Augustus Alocock.

"Goncerning the abe¥e named we have received from Phe.
"Wm, James Frampton, 3380, lst. Newfoundland Regimm ¢,

*game Contingent, Intexed at HE I L S BE R G, W
"following stkbement dayed 15/13/17: '

- ———— =

ot . "Killed April l4th, 1917.¢

Auth: Interna®ional Oomn., Red (ross, Geneva.
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i n“ N 68 | 5 i ol AL R o AR L
Prom 903 Sgte.LeBellows, R.Nfld.Reghe | _ 11/4&5
| - ~(4879)
w Noo B2.N., Guatrew,i.M.,Germany,
Sir:
Monm senyour letter ef 21st Feby,1918 n.t.au/n.a..o. I beg
: $o imform you that 2D LIEUT.A.A.ALCOCK of the Nf1d.Regt.wae killed
on the l4-4-17.
Yowrs faithfully
G (Sgd ,IEVI BELIOWS.,




_ Extract fran Cadualfies received from 2.&.R.0. London,
April 28th,1917. <h BRI

1st NE1d. Regte

2/Lt. A.W. Alcock,

Msg. 1l4-4-17 Authy;- 0,C.Bn.14-4-17 PresRep.N.
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Extract from Wer List ‘ ____$06.3177 25.4,17.

#2/LT. A. W. ALCOCK.

-

MISSING 13. & 17.
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G oIt

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R O.
Feb. 22nd. 1917.

3/1t. A. Alcock.

i ‘ r:ooeedq';o B.E.F. 4/2/17. Auth 1533/119 0.C. 2nd B .

D ot i, 4 s - P

R pida s g :&.._‘;““h 34 e .




PROMOTION.

Extract of Regimental Order dayed August 8, 1916.
By Lieut.Col.Sir.W.E.Davidson,K.C.M.G.,0fficer Comdg.

_ #1372 Sergt. A. Alcock,
. T 40-be - Second - Lieut.enant.,

The above promotion to date from July 12, 1916.

| R




Se8e “Galgarien” June 19,1915 7R

Bpl. 1372 ARcock A,




CR o-116 |

] | BExtanot from Nominal Roll of Werrant offfcers snl H.C.0%S
3 of tholek, Bf Nfli. iests(No date given)

1372 A, Alcock.

Promoted to Cpl. June.19,1915.




Augustus Alece ST, b s e A

ok ves attestod for Genorsl Servise
with the NEWSOUNILAND REGIIENT on ...,APFIl 7th 1915,
Roglmental Yoo 1872 vag axiotted %o Pto  A. ALGOGK.

e
5
BT

AUTHORITY: .

Raegoxd DESisx

iisttmondapisinndy BT oo . B _:ﬁ_’m‘_.‘.,

- — e s U ———

s Dopto 0L Militia,

Maxgh 2Cths 3919,
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540065

To ensure that as far as may be possible none of the

s/

next of kin of those who have fallen in the War shall fail to
receive the Memorial Plach, it is requested that on receipt
of the enclosed Plaque this card be signed at the bottom

~and.posted. . No stamp_is [eqmrcd. WA

fﬂmQ‘othhaw 10/19 900% (20) D.St.
L
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